	07-15-1998	
FORM P20-1594	100765387	Patent & Trademark
1/*** *** ***	he Honorable Commissioner of record the attached original	y start
1. Name of conveying party(i	es): 2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Andrew Corpora  10500 West 153  Orland Park, I  [X] Corporation-Delaware  Additional name(s) of convey attached? [1 Yes [X]]  3. Nature of conveyance [X] Assignment Execut	ing party(ier) Add	N Lynx Systems, Inc.  8313 Hwy. 71 Wester  Austin, Texas 78,735  Corporation Texas  assignee is not demiciled in the United plomestic representative designation is accepted by the second statement of the second statement of the second secon
4. Application number(s) or A. Trademark Application No.	registration number(s): (s) Additional numbers attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) see attached Ex
5. Name and address of party dence concerning document David G. Henry	to whom correspon- 6. should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrinvolved
Graves, Dougher Moody	ty, Hearon &	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
P.O. Box 98 Austin, TX 787	(67-0098	Deposit account number: 07-1892 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if p by deposit account)
Austin, IA 787		

OMB	No.	0951	-0011	40.00	OP.

Per not detach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Per not detach this portion

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

washington, D.C. 20231
Public hurden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503

## CERTIFICATE OF U.S. FIRST CLASS MAILING

I hereby certify that this corresponde	Fince is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as First
	BOX A6SI\$N, Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive
Arlington, VA 22202-3513, on this the	day of June, 1998.
	David G. Henry

## EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registration No.	Mark
1,797,645	Computer Program Networking Icon
1,665,682	3XMATE/2
1,677,397	3XTWIN/2
1,660,567	3 XMATE
1,664,760	3 XTWIN
1,661,497	ETU
1,664,759	3XPLUS/2
1,661,496	3XPLUS
1,661,495	MULTI-TWIN
1,660,570	DIRECTOR I
1,661,494	ETU/38
1,660,569	ETU/36
1,660,568	ETU/34
1,898,600	ETU/400
1,678,293	HANDSHAKE EMULATION
1,342,147	INTERLYNX
1,446,104	KMW SYSTEMS CORPORATION and Design
1,741,064	MACMIDRANGE (Stylized Letters)
1,647,942	MACTWIN
1,732,575	MAUI (Stylized Letters)
1,765,593	NETAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
1,736,291	NEWPORT SI/COAX (Stylized Letters)
1,662,358	NEWPORT III/COAX (Stylized Letters)
1,813,547	PATHWISE
1,885,687	PRINTERAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
1,839,262	TCP AXCESS
1,767,259	TOKENAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
1,600,558	TWINAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
2,038,625	STACKWATCH
1,754,975	SUPERSTAR 400
1,888,307	SUPERSTAR 500
1,799,122	NETLYNX (Stylized Letters)
1,446,088	VERSALYNX
1,440,505	TRULYNX
1,342,149	TERMLYNX
1,721,698	TWINVIEW
1,861,485	VIRTUAL ROUTING (Stylized Letters)

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, ANDREW CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, (Assignor) hereby assigns to N LYNX SYSTEMS, INC., a Texas Corporation, (Assignee) all rights, title and interest in the trademarks and associated U.S. trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the Marks) as trademarks, service marks and trade names for and relating to those goods and services identified in the respective registrations, along with all goodwill appurtenant to such marks and their use.

Assignor retains no ownership or license right in the Marks, and hereby covenants and agrees to make no further use whatsoever of the Marks as a trademark, service mark, trade name, certification mark, or collective mark.

Assignor represents and warrants that it has not previously assigned any interests in the Marks to any third party.

Assignor hereby agrees to promptly, and without further consideration or remuneration, execute such other or further documents as are reasonably necessary to vest in Assignee all interests pertaining to the Marks and any registrations thereof.

This assignment is being executed in duplicate. Assignor stipulates that each duplicate original of this Assignment is of equal validity, force and effect.

The language of this Assignment will be construed according to its fair meaning and not for or against either party. All words refer to whatever number or gender the context requires. Headings

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0365 are for reference purposes only and do not affect or control interpretation in any way.

ASSIGNOR:

ANDREW CORPORATION

Name: James F. Petelle

Title: Secretary

t:\ip\dgh\nlynx\assign2.tm

## EXHIBIT A

U.S. Registr	Mark
1,797,645	Computer Program Networking Icon
1,665,682	3XMATE/2
1,677,397	3XTWIN/2
1,660,567	3 XMATE
1,664,760	3 <b>XTWIN</b>
1,661,497	ETU
1,664,759	3XPLUS/2
1,661,496	3XPLUS
1,661,495	MULTI-TWIN
1,660,570	DIRECTOR I
1,661,494	ETU/38
1,660,569	ETU/36
1,660,568	ETU/34
1,898,600	ETU/400
1,678,293	HANDSHAKE EMULATION
1,342,147	INTERLYNX
1,446,104	KMW SYSTEMS CORPORATION and Design
1,741,064	MACMIDRANGE (Stylized Letters)
1,647,942	MACTWIN
1,732,575	MAUI (Stylized Letters)
1,765,593	NETAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
1,736,291	NEWPORT SI/COAX (Stylized Letters)
1,662,358	NEWPORT III/COAX (Stylized Letters)
1,813,547	PATHWISE
1,885,687	PRINTERAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
1,839,262	TCP AXCESS  TOVENAYCEGE (Chylined Letters)
1,767,259 1,600,558	TOKENAXCESS (Stylized Letters) TWINAXCESS (Stylized Letters)
2,038,625	STACKWATCH
1,754,975	SUPERSTAR 400
1,888,307	SUPERSTAR 500
1,799,122	NETLYNX (Stylized Letters)
1,446,088	VERSALYNX
1,440,505	TRULYNX
1,342,149	TERMLYNX
1,721,698	TMINVIEW
1,861,485	VIRTUAL ROUTING (Stylized Letters)
. "	•

RECORDED: 06/05/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1753 FRAME: 0367